
2020 Arcadia University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-7   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-4Away: 4-2Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (81), Opp (95)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Sekelick (2), Bermudez (1), Ernst (1),
Massielo (1), Mattson (1), Obarowski (1), Wisnewski (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Towey (3), Opalkowski (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (46-58), Towey (9-9),
Opalkowski (8-11), Wisnewski (6-9), Fossile (5-6), Scholz (4-4), Blake (3-3), Margolis (3-3), Curley (2-2), Lawnhurst (2-3), Castaneda (1-1),
Costaro (1-2), Maser (1-1), Sabathne (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Obarowski, Trey .450 9-5 20 4 9 0 1 0 5 11 .550 3 0 1 0 .522 0 1 1-1 10 2 0 1.000
19 Massielo, Justin .350 11-11 40 6 14 2 0 2 5 22 .550 4 2 9 0 .435 0 0 2-3 16 27 2 .956
2 Madera, Alex .293 12-11 41 6 12 2 0 0 3 14 .341 6 0 12 0 .383 0 1 7-8 28 34 1 .984
5 Smolen, Ryan .273 11-10 33 5 9 3 1 0 2 14 .424 3 0 5 0 .333 0 0 1-3 11 2 2 .867
4 Sekelick, Zachary .267 12-12 45 5 12 2 0 1 6 17 .378 0 1 1 0 .277 1 3 5-6 19 2 0 1.000
10 Thomas, Zak .229 12-10 35 4 8 3 0 0 4 11 .314 5 0 4 1 .325 0 2 1-1 9 9 5 .783
34 Mattson, Trevor .176 9-9 34 2 6 2 0 0 1 8 .235 2 1 8 2 .243 0 0 0-0 56 2 1 .983
3 Ernst, Matt .167 11-11 30 5 5 1 0 0 0 6 .200 5 2 7 0 .324 0 2 4-4 11 21 2 .941
1 Towey, Dylan .148 9-9 27 2 4 1 0 0 3 5 .185 3 1 9 0 .258 0 0 1-2 31 0 0 1.000
13 Opalkowski, Nick .059 9-4 17 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .059 1 2 2 1 .200 0 0 1-2 41 6 1 .979
6 Cerrud-Osmer, Noah .333 6-1 6 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 2 0 4 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
25 Lichtenberger, Robert .286 11-5 14 2 4 2 0 0 2 6 .429 1 0 8 1 .333 0 0 1-1 32 2 1 .971
21 Bermudez, Avy .200 5-1 5 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
18 Bealer, Ryan .188 8-3 16 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .188 1 0 3 0 .235 0 0 2-2 8 0 0 1.000
8 Wisnewski, Tyler .182 5-4 11 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 0 0 5 0 .182 0 0 0-0 13 3 0 1.000
17 Fortescue Jr., Eddie .125 6-2 8 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .250 1 0 2 0 .222 0 0 0-1 13 1 2 .875
16 Welling, Jack .000 5-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
15 Antonicello, Mo .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
36 Gill, Ethan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .240 12-12 388 50 93 20 2 3 35 126 .325 37 9 87 5 .320 1 9 27-35 303 128 18 .960
Opponents .285 12-12 397 67 113 21 1 4 60 148 .373 46 13 81 8 .373 5 6 23-29 312 143 22 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Lichtenberger, Robert 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .125 1 0 0 0 0
21 Bermudez, Avy 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Steiger, Zach 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 0 0 2 5 1 0 0 .125 1 1 0 0 1
30 Castaneda, Danny 1.42 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 2 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 .105 2 0 0 1 1
27 Denham, Carson 2.45 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 6 6 2 5 7 0 0 0 .222 0 2 0 0 0
22 Sabathne, Jeremy 2.57 2-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 21.0 21 6 6 9 12 7 0 0 .263 6 0 0 1 2
35 Bowdish, Colin 3.18 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 8 2 2 0 5 2 1 0 .364 0 2 0 1 1
33 Fossile, Nick 3.60 2-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 15.0 15 7 6 6 14 3 0 1 .263 1 1 0 1 0
20 Costaro, Tyler 4.76 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 6 3 1 5 0 0 0 .261 0 2 0 0 0
45 Blake, Mitch 5.40 0-2 4 1 0 0-0 2 10.0 10 6 6 5 12 4 0 0 .244 3 0 1 0 0
24 Fournier, Luke 8.10 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 .333 0 2 1 0 0
29 Lawnhurst, Ross 8.31 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 13 8 8 3 6 1 0 1 .371 1 0 0 1 1
9 Margolis, Owen 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 4 3 0 3 1 0 0 .353 0 0 0 0 0
44 Curley, Hunter 10.29 0-2 3 2 0 0-0 0 7.0 13 10 8 4 6 0 0 1 .382 0 2 0 0 0
7 Maser, Adam 40.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 3 3 0 1 1 0 1 .600 0 0 0 0 0
23 Scholz, Andrew 45.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 .667 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.99 5-7 51 12 0 2 2 101.0 113 67 56 46 81 21 1 4 .285 15 13 2 5 6
Opponents 2.86 7-5 35 12 0 0 4 104.0 93 50 33 37 87 20 2 3 .240 10 9 2 1 9



2020 Arcadia University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Towey, Dylan 31 31 0 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 3 0
4 Sekelick, Zachary 21 19 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wisnewski, Tyler 16 13 3 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
12 Obarowski, Trey 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bealer, Ryan 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Sabathne, Jeremy 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
27 Denham, Carson 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Lawnhurst, Ross 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
21 Bermudez, Avy 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Welling, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Castaneda, Danny 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Antonicello, Mo 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Costaro, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
28 Steiger, Zach 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Madera, Alex 63 28 34 1 .984 8 0 0 — 0 0
34 Mattson, Trevor 59 56 2 1 .983 6 0 0 — 0 0
13 Opalkowski, Nick 48 41 6 1 .979 0 8 3 .727 1 0
25 Lichtenberger, Robert 35 32 2 1 .971 3 0 1 — 0 0
19 Massielo, Justin 45 16 27 2 .956 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ernst, Matt 34 11 21 2 .941 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Fortescue Jr., Eddie 16 13 1 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Smolen, Ryan 15 11 2 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Thomas, Zak 23 9 9 5 .783 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Fossile, Nick 2 0 1 1 .500 0 5 1 .833 0 0
6 Cerrud-Osmer, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Blake, Mitch 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
35 Bowdish, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
44 Curley, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Fournier, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Gill, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Margolis, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Maser, Adam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Scholz, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 449 303 128 18 .960 26 23 6 .793 4 0
Opponents 477 312 143 22 .954 18 27 8 .771 3 0


